DocuSign Envelope 1D: C9871E9D-2984-4A90-B019-3DBF57776DB 1

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Admunisteation Building

soLLy Contract Amendment Fourteen (14) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Mokinney, TX 78071
A72-548-4185
Vendor: City of Lucas Effective Date 10/1/2020
868 Countsy Club Rd. Contract No, 1009500
Lucas TX 75002 Contract Interlocal Agreement for Animal
Control Services
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2008-007-01-08
Contract Amendment No.: i Court Order No. 2008-881-10-12
Contract Amendment No.: 2 Court Order No. 2009-582-08-10
Cantract Armendrment Na.: Court Qrder No. 2010-829-10-11
Contract Amendment No.: Court Order No. 2011-677-09-19
Contract Amendment No.: ! Court Order No. 20130110107
Contraci Amendment No.: 6 Court Order No. 2013-936-11-11
Contract Amendment No.: Court Order No. 2014987-12-15
Conyact Amendmert Ho.. & Court Order No. 20160130104
Contract Amendment No,, O Court Order No. 20170260123
Contract Amendment No. Court Order No. 2017-819-10-09
Contract Amendment No, Court Order No. 2012-821-10-09
Contract Amendment No. Court Order No. 20184984-11-19
Contract Amendment No. Court Order No. 2019-892-10-07

Court Order No. _ A0R0 . 0454314

Contract Amendment No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTEL 10 MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDME NTTO THIS CONTRACT

tem #1 Extension of agreement for a one (1) year period as provided for in section 5.0 of the contract documents.
Agreement shall be in effect from October 1, 2020, continuing through and inciuding September 30, 2021.

ftem #2 Total amount for fiscal year 2021: $19,030.00

tem #3 Add Force Majeure to Terms and Conditions:

Force Majeure: No party shall be liable or responsibie to the other party, nor be deemed to have defaulted under
or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or pertorming any term of this Agreement,

when and to the extent such failure or delay s caused by or results from acts beyond the affected

party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God, flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, rict
of other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement;

or national or regional emergency {each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event”). A party whose

performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time
the occurrence is axpected to continue and shall use diligent efforts 1o end the failure or delay and minimize

the effects of such Force Majeure Event.

Except as provided hereén, ail terms and conditions of the contract remain m full force and affect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURY

ACCEPTED BY:

:M(é)ﬂ | C/SQ\W iéze _{Prant Name)
cigd\" xfmi Mana \Zjﬁ‘ v

666 Country Club Ra

Collin County Adrmirstration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Lucas TX 75002 ~ MERIKEYYERes 75071

W A1 wf‘f,“‘”“,,,m’,‘,awﬁ wask
SOmATURE - Michelle Charnoski, CPPB
TITLE, Purchasing &GTZ/ZB/ZOZO
e TE: [TVETA N DATE:




